

**Rebirth of Englewood Community Development Corporation** 

In Partnership with First Congressional District of Illinois Congressman Bobby L. Rush

# FREE INTERNET ACCESS FOR YOUR HOME!







To learn more about how One Economy helps working families get more out of technology, go to www.thebeehive.org



Sponsored by

AT&T AccessAll

One Economy, a national not-for-profit organization, whose mission is to help connect people to technology, has partnered with AT&T to provide FREE high-speed DSL internet access to eligible families.

*The AccessAll program,* an initiative of One Economy Corporation and AT&T was created to help to working families. One Economy knows how important it is to have high-speed internet available in your home. With an internet connection in your home, you and your families can access homework help, community resources, job opportunities and the 21st Century digital economy!

**AT&T** will provide 2 years of free DSL Internet Access for residents of affordable housing or target neighborhoods (serviced by AT&T) who are AT&T phone customers and own their own computer.

To determine your eligibility, please have the head of the household or the person responsible for the phone bill complete the form on the back of this flyer and return it to the Rebirth of Englewood Community Development Corporation office address listed on the back. Turn it in as soon as possible so that you may begin receiving service by Jan 2007. Questions: call One Economy at 312-987-9140.





## AccessAll Participant Agreement

## AT&T Yahoo! High Speed Internet

The One Economy Corporation, a non-profit dedicated to bringing technology and its benefits into homes throughout the country, has identified you as a candidate for the AT&T AccessAll program. As part of the program, AT&T Internet Services will provide AT&T Yahoo! High Speed Internet Express (where available) to participants for approximately two years. Participants will receive payment coupons to pay the advertised monthly rate for the high-speed Internet service, and will only be responsible for payment of the Federal Universal Service Fee, taxes and surcharges. **Participants must have local telephone service from AT&T to receive the high-speed Internet offer.** This could include AT&T's Lifeline Service, which provides local telephone service to qualified applicants at discounted rates. To inquire about Lifeline Service, please follow steps outlined on AT&T AccessAll website. If at anytime during two years a participant moves from the qualifying home or services interrupted due to delinquent payments they will not be eligible to continue with free Internet service anymore. At the end of the two-year program period, participants may continue to utilize AT&T Yahoo! High Speed Internet Express at the then-current monthly rates.

Yes, I want two years of AT&T Yahoo! High Speed Internet. I understand that I am responsible for payment of the Federal Universal Service Fee and other taxes and surcharges on a monthly basis and that I must also subscribe to local telephone service from AT&T. I further understand that if I wish to continue the service after the program's initial two-year period, I will be responsible for paying the then-current monthly charges for AT&T Yahoo! High Speed Internet Express. If I don't contact AT&T Internet Services at 866-722-YAHOO at least three (3) days prior to the end of the program period, my Internet service will automatically continue and I will be responsible for the then current rate. I agree to follow AT&T's Terms of Services, Privacy Policy and Acceptable Use Policy as set forth at www.sbc.yahoo.com. I understand that these policies may be amended from time to time and I should check the website for any updates.

Do you own a computer? If yes, please complete form. You must have a computer with a DSL Network connection to participate in this program.

Sign Your Name	Date
Print Name Signed Above:	
Print Name On Your AT&T Phone Bill:	
AT&T Phone number Other Phone Nu	umber
Do you all ready have DSL? yes no Do you already have Yahoo Dial-Up?	e AT&T/
Address	
City	State Zip

#### Please return the signed agreement to the following address:

#### **Rebirth of Englewood Community Development Corporation**

1912 W. 63rd Street - Chicago, IL 60636

Tel: 773-778-2371; Fax: (773) 778-2410

Website: WWW.ROECDC.NET